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Key issues
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• Large supply chain disruptions 
due to Covid-19

• Services trade  normalizing
• Russia and Ukraine war 

uncertain effect, but probably 
small

• Brexit

World Trade



Trade 2019-2022 February
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China’s importance in container shipping
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Due to lockdowns, supply chain disruptions
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Source: S&P Global
Source: Marine Exchange of Southern California



Restrictions in China relatively high (lockdowns)
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• In almost every 
OECD country 
restrictive measures 
are being eased

• In China measures 
more restrictive



Shanghai 
lockdown, but 
other cities 
are picking up 
freight
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Supply chain problems in 2022?
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Source: OECD Outlook  calculations with European Commission; Duke University, FRB Richmond and FRB Atlanta CFO Survey Q3 2021;

0

5

10

15

20

25

30

35

40

45

End of 2021 2022H1 2022H2 After 2022 Unsure

% of firms

Production
delays
Shipping
delays
Availability
of materials

0 20 40 60 80

Food & beverage

Construction

Textiles

Basic metals

Paper & paper products

Chemicals

Manufacturing

Furniture

Fabricated metals

Machinery & equipment

Computer, electronic & optical

Rubber & plastics

Electrical equipment

Motor vehicles

% s.a. 

2021Q3

US corporate expectations of when supply chains disruptions 
will end

Euro area firms with production constraints from material and 
equipment shortages



World trade in goods (more than) recovered, trade in services lagging behind
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All categories of services trade increasing in Q2-Q4 2021
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Russia-Ukraine war?
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Ukraine and Russia not major trade partners
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After Brexit: UK exports stalling
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